

nikmatur rohmah <nikmaturrohmah@unmuhjember.ac.id>

International Journal of Health Services IJHS-22-0117

1 pesan

International Journal of Health Services <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>

28 Maret 2022 pukul 09.39

Balas Ke: aeve.ribbons@upf.edu Kepada: agung.dwi.laksono-2016@fkm.unair.ac.id, nugraheni_wp@yahoo.com, tiarmara@gmail.com, nikmaturrohmah@unmuhjember.ac.id, ratna-d-w@fkm.unair.ac.id

27-Mar-2022

Dear Dr. Wulandari:

Your manuscript entitled "Government-run Insurance Role on Primary Health Care Utilization: A Cross-sectional Study in Papua Region - Indonesia in 2018" has been successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in International Journal of Health Services.

Your manuscript ID is IJHS-22-0117.

You have listed the following individuals as authors of this manuscript: Laksono, Agung; Nugraheni, Wahyu; Ipa, Mara; Rohmah, Nikmatur; Wulandari, Ratna

Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling the office for questions. If there are any changes in your street address or e-mail address, please log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts at https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/ijhs and edit your user information as appropriate.

You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author Center after logging in to https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/ijhs.

As part of our commitment to ensuring an ethical, transparent and fair peer review process SAGE is a supporting member of ORCID, the Open Researcher and Contributor ID (https://orcid.org/). We encourage all authors and coauthors to use ORCID iDs during the peer review process. If you have not already logged in to your account on this journal's ScholarOne Manuscripts submission site in order to update your account information and provide your ORCID identifier, we recommend that you do so at this time by logging in and editing your account information. In the event that your manuscript is accepted, only ORCID iDs validated within your account prior to acceptance will be considered for publication alongside your name in the published paper as we cannot add ORCID iDs during the Production steps. If you do not already have an ORCID iD you may login to your ScholarOne account to create your unique identifier and automatically add it to your profile.

Thank you for submitting your manuscript to International Journal of Health Services.

Sincerely, Aeve Ribbons International Journal of Health Services aeve.ribbons@upf.edu



nikmatur rohmah <nikmaturrohmah@unmuhjember.ac.id>

International Journal of Health Services IJHS-22-0117.R1

1 pesan

International Journal of Health Services <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>

14 Juni 2022 pukul 04.36

Balas Ke: aeve.ribbons@upf.edu Kepada: agung.dwi.laksono-2016@fkm.unair.ac.id, nugraheni_wp@yahoo.com, tiarmara@gmail.com, nikmaturrohmah@unmuhjember.ac.id, ratna-d-w@fkm.unair.ac.id

13-Jun-2022

Dear Dr. Wulandari:

Your revised manuscript entitled "Government-run Insurance Role on Primary Health Care Utilization: A Cross-sectional Study in Papua Region - Indonesia in 2018" has been successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in International Journal of Health Services.

Your manuscript ID is IJHS-22-0117.R1.

You have listed the following individuals as authors of this manuscript: Laksono, Agung; Nugraheni, Wahyu; Ipa, Mara; Rohmah, Nikmatur; Wulandari, Ratna

Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling the office for questions. If there are any changes in your street address or e-mail address, please log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts at https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/ijhs and edit your user information as appropriate.

You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author Center after logging in to https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/ijhs.

As part of our commitment to ensuring an ethical, transparent and fair peer review process SAGE is a supporting member of ORCID, the Open Researcher and Contributor ID (https://orcid.org/). We encourage all authors and coauthors to use ORCID iDs during the peer review process. If you have not already logged in to your account on this journal's ScholarOne Manuscripts submission site in order to update your account information and provide your ORCID identifier, we recommend that you do so at this time by logging in and editing your account information. In the event that your manuscript is accepted, only ORCID iDs validated within your account prior to acceptance will be considered for publication alongside your name in the published paper as we cannot add ORCID iDs during the Production steps. If you do not already have an ORCID iD you may login to your ScholarOne account to create your unique identifier and automatically add it to your profile.

Thank you for submitting your manuscript to International Journal of Health Services.

Sincerely, Aeve Ribbons International Journal of Health Services aeve.ribbons@upf.edu

31/03/2023,	10:06 Internatio	onal Journal of He	alth Services IJHS-22-0117.R2 - nikmaturrohmah@unmuhjember.ac.id - Email Universitas Muha…
≡	M Gmail	Q	The Role of Government-run Insurance in Primary Health Care Utilize X =
99+ Surat	Tulis		
	Kotak masuk	3.231	Jurnal Internasional Pelayanan Kesehatan IJHS-22-0117.R2 Eksternal
Mengobrol	Berbintang		International Journal of Health Services <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com></onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>
	Ditunda		kepada agung.dwi.laksono-2016, nugraheni_wp, tiarmara, saya, ratna-d-w
Spasi	Penting		Inggris Indonesia Terjemahkan pesan
	Terkirim		22-Jun-2022
Bertemu	Draf	42	Yth. Dr. Wulandari:
	Kategori		Naskah revisi Anda berjudul " Peran Asuransi yang Dijalankan Pemerintah dalam Pemanfaatan Pelayanan Kesehatan di Wilayah Papua - Indonesia pada tahun 2018 " telah berhasil diserahkan secara online dan saat ini diberikan secara dalam International Journal of Health Services. ID manuskrip Anda adalah IJHS-22-0117.R2. Anda telah mendaftarkan naskah ini:
	Selengkapnya		
	Label		

Laksono, Agung; Nugraheni, Wahyu; Ipa, Mara; Rohmah, Nikmatur; Wulandari, Ratna